File No. **F0930**

05-07-2010

Ī



To the Honorable (

103596523

narks: Please record the

attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Sean Curran

Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached [] Yes [X] No

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name:

Animal Bikes, Inc.

Address:

103 Central Avenue

City:

Clifton, New Jersey

Country:

U.S.A.

ZIP: 07011

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X]	Assignment	[] Me	rger
	Security Agreement	[] Ch	ange of Name
l J	Other		

Execution Date: April 19, 2010

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Design Patent Application filed herewith

B. Patent Application No.

C. Patent No.(s)

04/23/2010 HVUONG1 00000041 29349676

94 FC:8921

40.00 OP

4A. Title: **Bicycle Seat**

Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No

PATENT

REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0328

5. Name and be mailed:	nd address of party to whom correspondence c	oncerning document should
Name: Address: City: State:	Lawrence G. Fridman, Esq., Silber & Fridman 1037 Route 46 East, Suite 207 Clifton New Jersey ZIP 07013	
6. Total nun	mber of application and patents involved:	
[1	1]	
7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) : \$40.00	
[X] Enclose	ed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit a	account number:	
To the	nt and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing any attached paper is either the original apour	oing information is true and nent or a true copy of the
original docu	cument.	
	G. Fridman, Esq. erson Signing Signature	April 20, 2010 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

ASNTRANS01_0930

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0329 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, SEAN CURRAN, residing at 31 White Oak Drive, North Caldwell,

NJ 070006, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain invention

entitled BICYLCE SEAT, for which U.S. Design Patent Application is being filed

herewith.

WHEREAS, ANIMAL BIKES, INC. a corporation of the State of New Jersey,

having its principal address at 103 Central Avenue, Clifton, NJ 07011, USA (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to

and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be

obtained therefore in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known

that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE said

entire interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and

its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said

invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for

which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and

sale;

PATENT

REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET HAND AND SEAL

THIS 19 Day of April, 2010.

Sean Curran, ASSIGNOR

Assignment01_0930

RECORDED: 04/22/2010